
1st 373 1st 2.492 1st 2

2nd 372 2nd 2.629 2nd 7

3rd 368 3rd 2.959 3rd 7

4th 365 4th 2.972 4th 11

5th 365 5th 3.031 5th 12

6th 362 6th 3.187 6th 13

7th 361 7th 3.376 7th 14

8th 359 8th 3.403 8th 16

9th 357 9th 3.472 9th 25

10th 356 10th 3.503 10th 26

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 35

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103 Alex Linn Y 2.392 2.867 2.629 2 182 175 357 9 0 11 4 2

104 Keith Arndt Y 3.438 4.078 3.758 14 176 174 350 11 5 25 9 0

105 Rich Roth Y 5.916 6.993 6.455 28 138 160 298 28 5 56 28 0

106 John Granauro Y 3.040 3.765 3.403 8 179 152 331 22 3 30 15 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Mike Lowitz Y 3.477 2.898 3.187 6 169 187 356 10 3 16 8 0

109 Dave Chase Y DQ 3.522 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

110  Y DQ 4.511 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Bob Longo Y 3.699 3.707 3.703 12 187 185 372 2 4 14 7 0

112 James Cutway Y 5.138 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

113 Jim Hoffman Y 5.468 4.155 4.812 24 164 170 334 21 0 45 25 0

114 Steve Bertran Y 3.682 3.455 3.569 11 182 161 343 16 4 27 11 0

115 Vin Caron Y DQ 4.802 DQ DQ DQ 150 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

John Granauro

David Matthews

Steve Waldrep

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Alex Linn

Dan Bertholf

IBS 600 Yard Match #5
Manatee Gun & Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

3/25/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski

Bob Longo

Tom Anderson

Ronnie Milford

Al Benarroch

Joe Ignacio

Alex Linn

Mike Lowitz

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mark Niezabitowski
Ronnie Milford

Tom Anderson

Larry Malinowski

Dan Bertholf

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

Ronnie Milford

Tom Anderson

Dan Bertholf

Mike Lowitz

Larry Malinowski

Larry Malinowski

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

Keith Arndt

Al Benarroch



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

202 Ronnie Milford Y 4.021 1.897 2.959 3 181 184 365 4 7 7 2 4

203 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.750 2.234 2.492 1 181 192 373 1 1 2 1 5

204 Dave Mommaert Y 6.002 5.888 5.945 27 149 167 316 27 1 54 27 0

205 Sonny Korner Y 5.858 3.389 4.623 22 168 170 338 18 1 40 21 0

206 John Gaul Y 5.234 2.968 4.101 17 153 175 328 23 1 40 20 0

207 David Matthews Y 3.838 3.105 3.472 9 164 173 337 19 1 28 13 0

208 Lane Rickman Y DQ 4.469 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

209 Bill Davis Y 3.289 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

210 0 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211 Al Benarroch Y 5.386 3.481 4.433 21 181 184 365 5 2 26 10 0

212 Barry Wilson Y 4.858 3.858 4.358 19 159 183 342 17 2 36 19 0

213 Tim Devlin Y 5.571 DQ DQ DQ 152 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214 Jerry Estes Y 4.862 3.952 4.407 20 175 174 349 13 4 33 18 0

215 Tom Kozar Y 4.221 3.726 3.973 15 173 177 350 12 5 27 12 0

302 Dan Bertholf Y 2.684 3.379 3.031 5 182 179 361 7 4 12 5 1

303 David Ross Y DQ 4.660 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304 Garry Smith Y 5.802 4.789 5.296 26 179 170 349 14 1 40 22 0

305 Larry Malinowski Y 3.190 3.562 3.376 7 185 177 362 6 3 13 6 0

306 Larry Tolksdorf Y 5.063 2.924 3.994 16 137 182 319 26 2 42 23 0

307 Tom Anderson Y 2.143 3.801 2.972 4 188 180 368 3 3 7 3 3

308 Richard Prince Y 4.449 4.165 4.307 18 166 157 323 25 1 43 24 0

309 Don Brownewell Y 3.727 3.777 3.752 13 169 178 347 15 1 28 14 0

310 Steve Waldrep Y 2.480 4.525 3.503 10 162 174 336 20 3 30 16 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312 Al Kelly Y 4.732 5.447 5.089 25 153 172 325 24 1 49 26 0

313 Jack Sapp Y DQ 7.356 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314 Joe Ignacio Y 4.779 4.514 4.647 23 181 178 359 8 5 31 17 0

315 Roger Johnson Y 5.116 DQ DQ DQ 147 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 192 1ST 1.897 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.234 2ND

3RD 185 3rd 2.867 3RD

4TH 184 4th 2.898 4TH

5TH 184 5th 2.924 5TH

6TH 183 6th 2.968 6TH

7TH 182 7th 3.105 7TH

8TH 180 8th 3.379 8TH

9TH 179 9th 3.389 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.455 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.559 3 1ST 1.391 13th

2nd 50 2.252 3 2ND 1.559

3rd 50 2.261 3 3RD 1.707 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 103 41 3.640 46 2.294 43 1.707 45 3.825 175 15 0 2.867 3 18 8 4 0 4

3 Y 104 39 3.695 44 5.789 45 3.797 46 1 3.030 174 18 1 4.078 21 39 22 0

4 Y 105 46 2.501 24 1 12.351 46 2 6.414 44 6.706 160 31 3 6.993 33 64 34 0

5 Y 106 31 4.458 31 3.374 44 2.616 46 4.612 152 33 0 3.765 16 49 25 0

6 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 108 46 2.539 45 3.025 49 1 2.470 47 1 3.556 187 2 2 2.898 4 6 3 5 3 4 12

8 Y 109 35 3.057 45 3.997 46 1 3.691 47 1 3.342 173 21 2 3.522 12 33 17 0

9 Y 110 39 3.121 40 3.831 41 6.046 40 5.046 160 29 0 4.511 25 54 27 0

10 Y 111 47 1 3.904 45 2.957 44 5.523 49 2 2.444 185 3 3 3.707 14 17 7 4 0 4

11 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 113 47 4.375 39 3.679 38 3.814 46 4.753 170 24 0 4.155 22 46 23 0

13 Y 114 35 3.797 36 3.733 48 1 3.205 42 3.085 161 28 1 3.455 10 38 20 0 0

14 Y 115 45 3.558 43 3.631 25 7.466 37 4.553 150 34 0 4.802 30 64 33 0

15 Y 202 37 1.391 50 3 2.252 47 1 2.385 50 3 1.559 184 4 7 1.897 1 5 2 3 6 5 14

16 Y 203 48 2.392 49 2.092 47 1 2.480 48 1.973 192 1 1 2.234 2 3 1 6 5 6 17

17 Y 204 40 7.021 41 6.206 45 1 5.462 41 4.862 167 26 1 5.888 32 58 31 0

18 Y 205 43 1 3.533 47 4.430 38 3.447 42 2.144 170 23 1 3.389 9 32 16 0 0

19 Y 206 44 2.709 42 3.834 45 3.048 44 2.282 175 16 0 2.968 6 22 9 1 0 1

20 Y 207 43 2.083 43 1 3.259 44 3.477 43 3.600 173 20 1 3.105 7 27 13 0 0

21 Y 208 39 4.703 43 1 4.331 48 4.364 48 4.479 178 11 1 4.469 24 35 18 0

22 Y 209 43 5.228 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Lowitz

Larry Tolksdorf

Al Benarroch

Dan Bertholf

Bob Longo

Alex Linn

John Gaul

Barry Wilson

Larry Malinowski

3

5

6

12

16

17

17

18

22

25

26

26

Barry Wilson

Larry Tolksdorf

Mark Niezabitowski

Ronnie Milford

27Ronnie Milford

43

50

37

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Tom Anderson

David Matthews

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Ronnie Milford

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

Mike Lowitz

Larry Tolksdorf

Mike Lowitz

Bob Longo

Ronnie Milford

Al Benarroch

Lane Rickman

Bill Davis

Mark Niezabitowski

Dave Mommaert

Sonny Korner

John Gaul

David Matthews

 

Jim Hoffman

Steve Bertran

Vin Caron

Ronnie Milford

 

Mike Lowitz

Dave Chase

0

Bob Longo

 

Alex Linn

Keith Arndt

Rich Roth

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

John Granauro

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 Yard Match #5

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Ronnie Milford

Ronnie Milford

Dan Bertholf

Don Brownewell

OVERALL 

PLACE

Sonny Korner

Steve Bertran

Ronnie Milford

Alex Linn

Dan Bertholf

John Gaul

David Matthews

Dan Bertholf

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Mark Niezabitowski

Tom Anderson

3/25/2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 Y 210 46 4.134 40 3.398 DQ DQ 34 3.219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 Y 211 46 3.474 48 1 2.680 45 2.797 45 4.971 184 5 1 3.481 11 16 5 2 2 4

25 Y 212 46 1 3.580 43 5.237 47 1 2.720 47 3.894 183 6 2 3.858 19 25 10 1 0 1

26 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 Y 214 39 2.326 40 6.914 47 1 2.762 48 1 3.807 174 17 2 3.952 20 37 19 0

28 Y 215 47 1 3.564 40 3.953 47 2.698 43 4.689 177 14 1 3.726 15 29 15 0

29 Y 302 35 3.840 46 4.169 50 3 2.261 48 3.245 179 9 3 3.379 8 17 6 0 0 1 1

30 Y 303 43 5.236 42 5.848 36 4.158 39 3.397 160 30 0 4.660 28 58 30 0

31 Y 304 39 4.585 42 1 4.048 46 4.506 43 6.017 170 25 1 4.789 29 54 28 0

32 Y 305 46 4.841 42 4.110 44 1.896 45 3.400 177 13 0 3.562 13 26 11 0

33 Y 306 42 2.244 48 1 2.886 46 1 3.111 46 3.456 182 7 2 2.924 5 12 4 0 2 3 5

34 Y 307 45 3.929 47 1 3.831 41 4.168 47 1 3.275 180 8 2 3.801 18 26 12 0 0

35 Y 308 46 3.384 39 5.907 35 1 4.627 37 2.740 157 32 1 4.165 23 55 29 0

36 Y 309 40 4.639 44 3.494 48 1 3.248 46 3.728 178 10 1 3.777 17 27 14 0 0

37 Y 310 40 4.539 48 1 4.773 44 3.765 42 5.023 174 19 1 4.525 27 46 24 0

38 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 Y 312 39 5.650 40 5.187 47 1 5.659 46 5.292 172 22 1 5.447 31 53 26 0

40 Y 313 46 5.336 39 8.654 39 7.328 41 8.107 165 27 0 7.356 34 61 32 0

41 Y 314 43 5.354 41 4.426 48 1 4.218 46 4.059 178 12 1 4.514 26 38 21 0

42 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

Joe Ignacio

 

 

 

Don Brownewell

Steve Waldrep

 

Al Kelly

Jack Sapp

Garry Smith

Larry Malinowski

Larry Tolksdorf

Tom Anderson

Richard Prince

David Ross

Mike McKay

Al Benarroch

Barry Wilson

 

Jerry Estes

Tom Kozar

Dan Bertholf



1ST 188 1ST 2.143 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.392 2ND

3RD 185 3rd 2.480 3RD

4TH 182 4th 2.684 4TH

5TH 182 5th 2.750 5TH

6TH 182 6th 3.040 6TH

7TH 181 7th 3.190 7TH

8TH 181 8th 3.289 8TH

9TH 181 9th 3.438 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.477 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.340 1 1ST 0.794 13th

2ND 50 2.311 1 2nd 1.34

3RD 49 1.689 0 3rd 1.401 38

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 103 48 2.880 45 2.695 45 1.624 44 2.370 182 4 0 2.392 2 6 2 3 5 5 13

3 Y 104 46 1 3.426 46 1 3.415 35 4.024 49 2 2.885 176 14 4 3.438 9 23 10 0 0 0

4 Y 105 10 4.552 32 8.556 48 2 3.451 48 7.106 138 31 2 5.916 31 62 32 0

5 Y 106 48 1 1.946 40 4.277 47 1 2.252 44 1 3.686 179 11 3 3.040 6 17 7 1 0 1

6 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 108 42 2.361 42 5.120 48 1 3.040 37 3.385 169 17 1 3.477 10 27 13 0 0

8 Y 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 111 48 1 2.609 48 2.866 45 4.600 46 4.720 187 2 1 3.699 12 14 6 5 1 6

11 Y 112 41 5.586 46 4.631 43 1 4.292 28 6.043 158 25 1 5.138 24 49 24 0

12 Y 113 44 4.505 47 3.856 26 9.607 47 3.905 164 22 0 5.468 27 49 25 0

13 Y 114 46 5.908 49 2 2.446 41 3.816 46 1 2.558 182 6 3 3.682 11 17 8 1 0 1

14 Y 115 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 202 46 4.730 47 2.329 46 4.227 42 4.799 181 8 0 4.021 15 23 11 0 0

16 Y 203 46 1.401 42 2.919 47 3.203 46 3.477 181 7 0 2.750 5 12 5 0 2 2 4

17 Y 204 25 5.309 39 7.595 43 7.219 42 3.884 149 29 0 6.002 32 61 31 0

18 Y 205 38 8.450 46 5.322 37 6.046 47 3.613 168 19 0 5.858 30 49 26 0

19 Y 206 37 5.812 29 6.044 45 1 5.910 42 3.168 153 27 1 5.234 25 52 27 0

20 Y 207 39 2.688 33 4.033 46 4.031 46 4.601 164 21 0 3.838 14 35 17 0

21 Y 208 36 4.904 DQ DQ 46 1 3.808 34 5.584 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 209 43 3.022 44 3.246 46 3.164 44 1 3.724 177 13 1 3.289 8 21 9 0 0 0

2

6

9

10

12

14

17

17

21

23

23

26

27

Bill Davis

Dave Mommaert

Sonny Korner

John Gaul

David Matthews

Lane Rickman

Steve Bertran

Competitor

Vin Caron

Ronnie Milford

Mark Niezabitowski

Mike Lowitz

Dave Chase

0

Bob Longo

James Cutway

Alex Linn

Keith Arndt

Rich Roth

John Granauro

 

 

Jim Hoffman

Keith Arndt Bill Davis

Keith Arndt

Ronnie Milford

Steve Waldrep

Mike Lowitz

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Joe Ignacio

Al Benarroch

IBS 600 Yard Match #5

3/25/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

Tom Anderson

Bob Longo

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Larry Malinowski

Tom Anderson

Alex Linn

Steve Waldrep

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bill Davis

Alex Linn

Dan Bertholf

Steve Bertran

Mark Niezabitowski

Ronnie Milford

40

50

46

Steve Waldrep

Tom Anderson

Mark Niezabitowski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Mike Lowitz

Dan Bertholf

Larry Malinowski

Tom Anderson

Larry Malinowski

Richard Prince

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Tom Anderson

Alex Linn

Dan Bertholf

Larry Malinowski

Mark Niezabitowski

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bob Longo

John Granauro

Steve Bertran

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

23 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 Y 211 48 3.157 49 2.317 44 1 8.160 40 7.911 181 10 1 5.386 26 36 19 0 0

25 Y 212 41 3.218 39 6.600 43 5.579 36 4.033 159 24 0 4.858 20 44 23 0

26 Y 213 42 6.842 33 4.546 38 4.851 39 6.044 152 28 0 5.571 28 56 30 0

27 Y 214 44 4.534 48 2 2.662 43 6.404 40 5.847 175 15 2 4.862 21 36 18 0

28 Y 215 45 4.798 45 1 4.366 46 3 4.990 37 2.729 173 16 4 4.221 16 32 16 0

29 Y 302 44 2.682 44 2.725 47 1 1.982 47 3.345 182 5 1 2.684 4 9 3 2 3 4 9

30 Y 303 DQ DQ DQ DQ 44 3.532 43 2.295 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 304 43 6.043 45 5.877 44 5.880 47 5.409 179 12 0 5.802 29 41 21 0

32 Y 305 43 4.593 50 1 2.311 48 1 3.102 44 1 2.754 185 3 3 3.190 7 10 4 4 0 3 7

33 Y 306 42 2.701 37 6.490 44 3.288 14 7.772 137 32 0 5.063 22 54 29 0

34 Y 307 49 1.959 50 1 1.340 46 3.003 43 2.271 188 1 1 2.143 1 2 1 6 6 6 18

35 Y 308 45 3.527 49 1.689 42 7.553 30 5.028 166 20 0 4.449 17 37 20 0

36 Y 309 45 2.851 45 2.819 44 5.531 35 3.706 169 18 0 3.727 13 31 15 0

37 Y 310 44 3.388 48 2 2.778 40 0.794 30 2.960 162 23 2 2.480 3 26 12 4 4

38 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 Y 312 40 3.348 36 3.968 39 7.320 38 4.290 153 26 0 4.732 18 44 22 0

40 Y 313 47 3.843 45 6.017 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 Y 314 48 2 3.425 49 1 3.425 38 7.077 46 1 5.190 181 9 4 4.779 19 28 14 0 0

42 Y 315 40 3.532 39 2.000 39 5.286 29 9.645 147 30 0 5.116 23 53 28 0

43 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Larry Malinowski

Larry Tolksdorf

Tom Anderson

Richard Prince

Don Brownewell

Jerry Estes

Tom Kozar

Dan Bertholf

David Ross

Garry Smith

 

 

 

Joe Ignacio

Roger Johnson

Steve Waldrep

 

Al Kelly

Jack Sapp

 

Al Benarroch

Barry Wilson

Tim Devlin



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A

3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A
X 12th #N/A

1ST 21 14.511 0 1ST 5.498 13th #N/A
2ND 10 5.498 0 2nd 14.51 14th #N/A

3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 x 110 DQ DQ DQ 21 14.511 10 5.498 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

Tim Stark 

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

Points

Tim Stark Tim Stark 21 #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Tim Stark Tim Stark 10 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 Yard Match #5

Manatee Gun & Archery Club
3/25/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



1ST 177 1ST 2.558 1ST 2
2ND 175 2nd 3.798 2ND 4
3RD 148 3rd 4.767 3RD 6

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A
10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A
X 12th #N/A

1ST 46 2.971 0 1ST 1.436 13th #N/A

2ND 45 3.822 1 2nd 2.578 14th #N/A
3RD 44 2.578 0 3rd 2.971 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 102 44 4.214 43 1 3.345 43 3.811 45 1 3.822 175 2 2 3.798 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

2 x 103 44 2.578 46 2.971 43 1.436 44 3.248 177 1 0 2.558 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

3 x 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 x 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 x 111 41 5.674 35 3.103 33 4.348 39 5.942 148 3 0 4.767 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

11 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

Points

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford
Justin Hines Justin Hines Justin Hines

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

IBS 600 Yard Match #5

Manatee Gun & Archery Club
3/25/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Al Benarroch Al Benarroch Al Benarroch
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A

Justin Hines Ronnie Milford 44 #N/A

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford 46 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford 43 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Justin Hines

Ronnie Milford

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Al Benarroch



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  Alex Linn 13 HG Alex Linn 4 2 19

104 LG  Keith Arndt 0 HG Keith Arndt 0 0 0

105 LG  Rich Roth 0 HG Rich Roth 0 0 0

106 LG  John Granauro 1 HG John Granauro 0 0 1

107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Mike Lowitz 0 HG Mike Lowitz 12 0 12

109 LG  Dave Chase 0 HG Dave Chase 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  Bob Longo 6 HG Bob Longo 4 0 10

112 LG  James Cutway 0 HG 0 0 0 0

113 LG  Jim Hoffman 0 HG Jim Hoffman 0 0 0

114 LG  Steve Bertran 1 HG Steve Bertran 0 0 1

115 LG  Vin Caron 0 HG Vin Caron 0 0 0

202 LG  Ronnie Milford 0 HG Ronnie Milford 14 4 18

203 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 4 HG Mark Niezabitowski 17 5 26

204 LG  Dave Mommaert 0 HG Dave Mommaert 0 0 0

205 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

206 LG  John Gaul 0 HG John Gaul 1 0 1

207 LG  David Matthews 0 HG David Matthews 0 0 0

208 LG  Lane Rickman 0 HG Lane Rickman 0 0 0

209 LG  Bill Davis 0 HG Bill Davis 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG Mike McKay 0 0 0

211 LG  Al Benarroch 0 HG Al Benarroch 4 0 4

212 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 1 0 1

213 LG  Tim Devlin 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  Jerry Estes 0 HG Jerry Estes 0 0 0

215 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

302 LG  Dan Bertholf 9 HG Dan Bertholf 1 1 11

303 LG  David Ross 0 HG David Ross 0 0 0

304 LG  Garry Smith 0 HG Garry Smith 0 0 0

305 LG  Larry Malinowski 7 HG Larry Malinowski 0 0 7

306 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 0 HG Larry Tolksdorf 5 0 5

307 LG  Tom Anderson 18 HG Tom Anderson 0 3 21

308 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

309 LG  Don Brownewell 0 HG Don Brownewell 0 0 0

310 LG  Steve Waldrep 4 HG Steve Waldrep 0 0 4

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  Al Kelly 0 HG Al Kelly 0 0 0

313 LG  Jack Sapp 0 HG Jack Sapp 0 0 0

314 LG  Joe Ignacio 0 HG Joe Ignacio 0 0 0

315 LG  Roger Johnson 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 Yard Match #5

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

3/25/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


